
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000133-2019 

Tender

Integration testing utility notice

Millstream utility

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2019/S 000-000133
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-002fb5-integration  
Published 1 February 2019, 3:30pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Millstream utility

10 Queens Road

Aberdeen

Email

line.olsen@proactis.com

Telephone

+44 1224

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000133-2019
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000133-2019
mailto:line.olsen@proactis.com


Page 2 to 5

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://sandbox7.proactislabs.com/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA50505

Buyer's address

https://sandbox7.proactislabs.com/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA50505

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://sandbox7.proactislabs.com/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA50505

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://sandbox7.proactislabs.com/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA50505

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Integration testing utility notice

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39711310 - Electric coffee makers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

https://sandbox7.proactislabs.com/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA50505
https://sandbox7.proactislabs.com/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA50505
https://sandbox7.proactislabs.com/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA50505
https://sandbox7.proactislabs.com/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA50505


Page 3 to 5

test

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD11 - West Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

test

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 February 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

2 February 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Sell2Wales - Sandbox Web Site at 
https://sandbox7.proactislabs.com/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=84168.

(WA Ref:84168)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Millstream utility

10 Queens Road

Aberdeen

Telephone

+44 1224

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://sandbox7.proactislabs.com/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=84168.
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-11T17:02:42+0000
	TCPDF




